
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Kerry Benninghoff, individually, and as 
Majority Leader of the Pennsylvania House of 
Representatives v. 2021 Legislative Reapportionment 
Commission, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to 
the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent Next 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 14th day of July, 2022: 

Caleb C. Enerson 
Pennsylvania Department of Labor and Industry 
651 Boas Street, 10th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 1 7121 
(717) 783-3474 
cenerson@pa.gov 

Joe H. Tucker Jr. 
Tucker Law Group 
1617 JFK Blvd., Suite 1700 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 875-0609 
jtucker@tlgattorneys.com 

Dimitrios Mavroudis 
Jessica A. Rickabaugh 
Tucker Law Group 
Ten Penn Center 
1801 Market Street Suite 2500 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 875-0609 
dma vroudis@tlgattorneys.com 
jrickabaugh@tlgattorneys.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square 
Suite 102 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 I Washington, DC 20005 



John B. Hill 
Robert A. Wiygul 
Caroline L. Rice 
Hangley Aronchick Segal Pudlin & Schiller 
One Logan Square, 27th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 568-6200 
jbh@hangley.com 
rwiygul@hangley.com 
caryrice 39@gmail.com 

Counsel for Respondent Leigh M Chapman, Acting 
Secretary of the Comm. & Jessica Mathis, Director of 
Elections 

Robert L. Byer 
Duane Morris LLP 
600 Grant St., Ste. 5010 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 497-1083 
r lbyer@duanemorris.com 

Leah A. Mintz 
Duane Morris LLP 
30 South 17th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 979-1263 
LMintz@duanemorris.com 

Counsel for Respondent 2021 Legislative 
Reapportionment Commission 



Daniel T. Brier 
Donna A. Walsh 
Patrick J. Brier 
Richard L. Armezzani 
Myers, Brier & Kelly, LLP 
425 Spruce Street, Suite 200 
Scranton, PA 18503 
(570) 342-6100 
dbrier@mbklaw.com 
dwalsh@mbklaw.com 
pbrier@mbklaw.com 
rarmezzani@mbklaw.com 

Michael A. Comber 
Reisinger Comber & Miller LLC 
Koppers Building, Suite 300 
436 7th Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 894-1380 
mcomber@farrellreisinger.com 

Counsel for Intervenor-Respondent Joanna E. 
McClinton 

Joshua D. Shapiro 
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 
1600 Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 787-3391 
jshapiro@attorneygeneral.gov 

Counsel for Office of Attorney General 



Kathleen M. Kotula 
Pennsylvania Department of State 
North Office Building, Room 306 
401 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-0500 
(717) 783-0736 
kkotula@pa.gov 

Counsel for Bureau of Elections 

Efrem M. Braden 
Counsel of Record 

Richard B. Raile 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
1050 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 861-1504 
mbraden@bakerlaw.com 

Patrick T. Lewis 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
127 Public Square 
Suite 2000 
Cleveland, 0 H 44114 

Robert T. Tucker 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
200 Civic Center Drive, 
Suite 1200 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on July 14, 2022. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: 14,' CTOOd---
Jirk._ t], 

Notary Public 

[seal] 


